

6	5				4	3	2	1	
شمار الإجمالي في مكان المتابعة معاينة (573)	شمار الوحدة/المتابعة/الاجزاء المتدمج مع				شمار الاجزاء المتابعة	الكمية المتابعة والاجزاء	وصف موديل الاجزاء والاجزاء المتابعة	اسم المتابعة	الترتيب الترتيب الترتيب
	شمار الاجزاء المتابعة معاينة	الاجزاء المتابعة معاينة	شمار الاجزاء المتابعة معاينة	شمار الاجزاء المتابعة معاينة	شمار الاجزاء المتابعة معاينة	الكمية المتابعة والاجزاء	وصف موديل الاجزاء والاجزاء المتابعة	اسم المتابعة	الترتيب الترتيب الترتيب
1,110,000\$	222,000\$	111,000\$	111,000\$	111,000\$	111,000\$	5	جهاز	Radiographic Units Digital Mammography	1

143,150\$	28,430\$	14,315\$	14,315\$	14,315\$	14,315\$	5	جهاز	Optional: الفقرات الاختيارية	1
								1. CFM (contrast enhanced mammography), (dual energy).	

121,000\$	24,200\$	12,100\$	12,100\$	12,100\$	12,100\$	5	جهاز	2. BIOPSY DIGITAL DEVICE (SMART FINDER) include SLIDING HOLDER BD-MAM(all vac. mod.) and CORE BIOPSY DEVICE HOLDER,	
132,150\$	26,430\$	13,215\$	13,215\$	13,215\$	13,215\$	5	جهاز	3. the DEDICATED BIOPSY TABLE (FLEXITABLE),	

62,300\$	12,460\$	6,230\$	6,230\$	6,230\$	6,230\$	5	جهاز	4. TRIANO based on Artificial Intelligence. MAIN ADVANTAGES - Standardizes density.	
----------	----------	---------	---------	---------	---------	---	------	---	--

3,210,000\$	642,000\$	321,000\$	321,000\$	321,000\$	321,000\$	5	جهاز	Radiographic Units Digital Mammography stereotactic biopsy device Model: GKYTO CLASS 3D	2
-------------	-----------	-----------	-----------	-----------	-----------	---	------	---	---

70,000\$	15,000\$	15,000\$	15,000\$	إيطالي	5	جهاز	Optional: الفقرات الاختيارية	2'
							1. SOFTWARE C.A.D. COMPUTER AID DETEC.	
137,150\$	27,430\$	27,430\$	27,000\$	إيطالي	5	جهاز	2. DEDICATED BIOPSY	

1. المجموع الاجمالي للعطاء للجهازين (لا يشمل الفقرات الاختيارية): **SUS 2,351,075** (بالارقام) _ مليونان وثلاثة مائة وواحد وخمسين الف وخمسة وسبعون دولار امريكي.

2. المجموع الاجمالي للعطاء (سعر مجموع الفقرات الاختيارية للجهاز (Radiographic Units Digital Mammography): **473,100** _ **SUS** (بالارقام) _ اربعمائة وثلاثة وسبعون الفاً ومائة دولار امريكي.

3. المجموع الاجمالي للعطاء (سعر مجموع الفقرات الاختيارية للجهاز (Radiographic Units Digital Mammography stereotactic biopsy device): **SUS 212,150** (بالارقام) _ مئتان وثلاثمائة الفاً ومائة وخمسون دولار امريكي.

الداه العرض المالي:

No.	QTY	Description	Model	Manufacturer / Origin	Unit Price USD	Total Price USD
1.	5	Radiographic Units Digital Mammography	uMammo 890i	Shanghai United Imaging Healthcare Co., Ltd / China	325,000.00	1,625,000.00
2.	5	Radiographic Units Digital Mammography Stereotatic Biopsy Device	uMammo 890i	Shanghai United Imaging Healthcare Co., Ltd / China	415,000.00	2,075,000.00
3.	CIP Baghdad					Included
4.	Installation & Warranty 5 years (spare parts & labor)					Included
Total Price USD						3,700,000.00

Total Price in Figure: \$ 3,700,000.00

Total Price In word: three million seven hundred thousand US Dollars

Summary of the offer				
No.	Device Name	QTY	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Radiographic Units Digital Mammography	5	\$272,500.00	\$1,362,500.00
2	Radiographic Units Digital Mammography Stereotatic Biopsy Device	5	\$462,250.00	\$2,311,250.00
			Total	\$3,673,750.00

Three Million, Six Hundred Seventy-Three Thousand, Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars.

NO.	Equipment Name	Model	QTY.	U.P / \$ CIP Baghdad	T.P / \$ CIP Baghdad
1	Radiographic Units Digital Mammography :	Melody IIID TS	5 units	320,000.0\$	1,600,000.0\$
	OPTIONAL	CAD Software	5 pcs	17000.0\$	85,000.0\$
	OPTIONAL	CEM The acronym of Contrast Enhanced Mammography or Dual Energy (Selenium detector)	5 pcs	35000.0\$	175,000.0\$
2	Radiographic Units Digital Mammography stereotactic biopsy device	Melody IIID TS with biopsy	5 unit	335,000.0\$	1,675,000.0\$
	OPTIONAL	CAD Software	5 pcs	17000.0\$	85,000.0\$

TOTAL OF OFFER WITHOUT OPTIONAL : 3,275,000.0\$
 TOTAL OF OFFER IN WORDS : THREE MILLION TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY FIVE THOUSAND
 DOLLARS ONLY CIP KIMADIA WAREHOUSES IN BAGHDAD

٥-تجهيز / جهاز Mammograph / رقم المفاتيحة 66/2023/128

شركة مجموعة ارض المشرق

مكتب ارض المشرق

Item	Model	Unit Price USD	Qty	Total Price USD
Digital Mammography	GE Healthcare Senographe Pristina with Biopsy	490,000.00\$	5	2,450,000.00\$
TOTAL OFFER				2,450,000.00\$
TWO MILLION FOUR HUNDRED AND FIFTY THOUSAND U.S DOLLARS ONLY				

Model No.	Kitmain Description	Specification	Qty	Unit Price \$	Total price \$	Origin
Radiographic Units Digital Mammography	Application breast cancer and to evaluate palpable masses and non-palpable breast lesions. FDA CLEARANCE & / or CE MARK (MDD) GENERATOR TYPE kV RANGE Max. mAs Max. mA ≤25 - ≥35 ≥500 ≤200 X-RAY TUBE	Digital Mammography System MIR 6000 X-ray Tube Anode Drive: 10,000 rpm Focal Spot Size: 0.1 / 0.3 mm Max Voltage: 40Kv Anode Heat Storage: 300KJh Generator Frequency: > 80kHz Tube Voltage: 20- 40kV mAs: 0.5 - 500 mAs C-Arm Vertical Movement: 63 - 144 cm Rotation Degree: - 155 Degree to + 195 Degree Compression System:	5	290,000 \$	1,450,000 \$	USA

Radiographic Units Digital Mammography stereotactic biopsy device	C-ARM ASSEMBLY Type Stereotactic angle, ° Rotation, ° Travel, cm Compression ≥ ± 15 ≥ ± 90	Frequency: > 80kHz Tube Voltage: 20- 40kV mAs: 0.5 - 500 mAs C-Arm Vertical Movement: 63 - 144 cm Rotation Degree: - 155 Degree to + 195 Degree Compression System:	5	480,000 \$	2,400,000 \$	USA
---	---	--	---	------------	--------------	-----

	Rotation around vertical axis: ±15° SID: 1060 mm open: 860 mm arc depth: 700 mm				3,850,000 \$	
--	---	--	--	--	--------------	--

#	Item	Unite Price	Qty	total
1	Radiographic Units Digital Mammography	\$300,000	5	\$1,500,000
2	Radiographic Units Digital Mammography stereotactic biopsy device	\$430,000	5	\$2,150,000
	المجموع فقط : ثلاثة ملايين و ستمائة و خمسون ألف دولار لا غير			\$3,650,000

Summary List:

Item No.	Description	Qty.	Unit Price in USD	Total Price in USD
1	Supplying Item#1: Radiographic Units Digital Mammography MAMMOMAT Revelation VC20 for screening	5	403,200.00	2,016,000.00
2	Supplying Item#2 : Radiographic Units Digital Mammography stereotactic biopsy device MAMMOMAT Revelation VC20 for tomosynthesis	5	543,900.00	2,719,500.00
Including :				
	CIP Baghdad			
	Installation and Commissioning			
	Five years maintenance (Labor + Spare parts)			
	Local Training			
Total Price for the Project in USD				4,735,500.00

